## 21

## Office of the County Judge - Navarro County, TX

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, today we know more than ever before about the importance of children's earliest years in shaping their learning and development. Yet, never before have the needs of young children and their families been more pressing. Without the tireless and constant care of our childcare centers and professionals, essential and front line workers would have been unable to perform their much needed work each day during the Covid crisis.

WHEREAS, Child Professionals Appreciation Week is a time to recognize the outstanding service of Childcare Professionals in Navarro County during the recent times of shut down and pandemic crisis in addition to the routine early environment that promotes the learning of young children.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, H.M. Davenport, County Judge of Navarro County, Texas, do hereby proclaim November 15 -19, 2021 as,

## CHILDCARE PROFESSIONALS APPRECIATION WEEK

in Navarro County and encourage the support and participation of all citizens in learning more about the Early Childhood Coalition.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused this seal to be affixed.

ATTEST: Comie Lungt

DATE: //-15-202/